_	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	NE 04 4000	NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS	
	RECORI PATENTA IIIIII	05-04-1999	September 1998 (1998) (
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENT			
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL	101028553	- C - C	
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(5)):	2.		
	1. DRAGHETTI, Fiorenzo 3.	4.	294.s	
	5.	6.	99/	
	7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	8. FD?□YES ⊠NO	jc	
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: G.D S.p.A. ADDRESS: Via Pomponia, 10, 40133 BOLOGNA - ITALY ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one			
1				
N'				
6				
0				
7	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—inditiple document)	e copies of same Assignment sig	gried by different inventors is one	
1	SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTE	REST EXEC. DATE:	March 18, 1999	
5				
	☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ ACCURATE TRANSLATION			
N	SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 18, 1999 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1 INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 INVENTOR			
Ä				
6				
7	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M#	If not in item 1	
1	no year and the second of the			
12	New Application 259999 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
1	Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS	_ = TOTAL <u>1</u>	
8	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLO		
•	Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$4	10	
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER			
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING	OR INADEOLIATE CHARGE	
		INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOS	SIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975	
	PMS 259999 61.G2475.12.US.953 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required CL	12189 259999 IENT NO. MATTER NO.	
	WATTER NO. GELENT REL.	dap. oncot not roquited C	ILIVENO. MATTERNO.	
			A CHIA MANACA	
	 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any	attached conv is a true conv of	
	the original document.	autori io trao ana con cot ana any	attached copy to a trac copy of	
	6/01	10. Total number of pages inc		
		cover sheet, attachments and (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
	Signature			
	Attorney: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No. 34852	_ Date: April 20, 1999		
	Atty/SeC: TJK/slb TEL: (202) 861-3662	FAX: (202) 822-0944	1	
	04/28/1999 MGORDON 00000039 09FILE WITH PTO RETU	DN DECEIDT (DAT-103A)		

04/28/1999 REGURDON 00000039 VEICE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103/ 02 FC:581 40.00 DP

PAT-114X 1/99

Pillsbury Madison & Sufro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 25999 61.G2475.12.US

M## Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

NSERT	(1) DRAGHETTI Fiorenzo	(4)		
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)	(5)		
uve vion(s)	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2		
he receipt and assign(s) and	transfer(s) unto:	dged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s		
INSERT NAME(S) OF	G.D S.p.A.			
ASSIGNÉE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Via Pomponia, 10			
	40133 BOLOGNA - ITALY			
J.S.C. 100, In	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title the invention and all applications including Il resulting patents, known as	e and interest for the United States of America as defined in (any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissue		
TILE OF NVENTION	A method of fashioning packe	ts of cigarettes and equipment for the		
	implementation of such a met for which the undersigned executed an	hod application for Letters Patent of the United States of America		
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C	, (=,			
	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed		
issigns and le hereinafter act huccessors, as tle in and to the	ks to issue said Letters Patent to the said A gals representatives; the undersigned agre on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assigns and legal representatives, deemed on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned bereby authorize(s) Pi	s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, e(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall be testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and allsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.		
- +	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES		
Name: DRA	GHETTI Fiorenzo	Mar. 18, 1999 June Mar. 18, 1999		
2)	•			
Name:				
Name:				
l) 				
Name:				
5)				
Name:				

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 9918 FRAME: 0495